## CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Jessica L. Colvin, Chief Financial Officer

## **Recommendation:**

Approve and authorize the reallocation of \$2,000,000 in Clark County Recovery Funds (County Recovery Funds) to Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada from the Children's Attorneys Project Stability project to the Vegas Resiliency Center capital project; and authorize the County Manager or his designee to execute the required grant resolutions per NRS 244.1505; or take other action deemed appropriate. (For possible action)

## FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	2981.700	Fund Name:	County Recovery Funds
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A (funds were previously allocated)		
Description:	Clark County Recovery Funds		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

## **BACKGROUND:**

On August 16, 2022 the Board of County Commissioners approved the obligation of \$2,000,000 to Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada for a children's attorney project stability project. Since the obligation of this award, Legal Aid of Southern Nevada has identified a greater need in connection with the construction and improvement of the Vegas Strong Resiliency Center.